.0.00 11451

11431263

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Rudolf Kauffeldt	05/10/2006

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	ZF Transmission Technologies, L.L.C.
Street Address:	1981 Front Wheel Drive
City:	Batavia
State/Country:	ОНЮ
Postal Code:	45013

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	11431263

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (603)624-9229

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 603-624-9220

Email: tclark@davisandbujold.com
Correspondent Name: Davis & Bujold, P.L.L.C.
Address Line 1: 500 North Commercial Street

Address Line 2: Fourth Floor

Address Line 4: Manchester, NEW HAMPSHIRE 03101

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	HABECZ P30AUS
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Michael J. Bujold

Total Attachments: 1

source=p30aus.assignment#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 017668 FRAME: 0451

RECORDED: 05/24/2006

	ASSIGNMENT (OF INVENTION HABBERT	eo a L
For EU.S.	and/or E Foreign Rights Application or D U.S. Palent	Assignment Recorded on	
By: 🗷 Inver	ntor(s) or Present Owner	Reel: Frame;	
factoral ate	onsideration of the payment by ASSIC receipt of which is hereby ackno on, ASSIGNOR:	SNEE to ASSIGNOR of the sum of One I wiedged, and for other good and val	Dolli Jab
Rud	olf KAUFFELDT	· ·	
hereby sells	, assigns and transfers to ASSIGNE	E:	
1981	ransmission Technologies L.L.C. Front Wheel Drive via, OH 45103		
and the succ	cassors, aasigns and legal represen	atives of the ASSIGNEE	
	the entire right, title and interest in an undivided percent (_%) in possessions and in all foreign countries, include	therest for the United States and its terri	torie
in and to any	and all improvements which are dis		
and which is	found in:		
	U.S. Patent Application executed U.S. Patent Application executed U.S. Application serial no.		
	U.S. Patent No. (May be filled	I in when known); or respondence is to be sent regarding pa	tem
and the same and the same of the last of	In all Letters Patent to be all	stained for said invention by the ab (s), renewal(s), or substitute(s) thereof, a re-examination thereof;	ove and
ASSIG		inameni edia e	1 c e
etters Patent SSIGNOR a claimed thereto the and all patent of the control of the	t and any legal equivalents thereond will testify about the same in any and will promptly execute and delivents, instruments and/or afficients read and patent application, and investigation, and investigation, and investigation.	signee will be promptly provided, up ocuments relating to said invention and a if as may be known and/or accessible interference, litigation or other proceed or to ASSIGNEE, or its legal representative equired to apply for, obtain, maintain, issention and said Letters Patent and/or a pairable to carry out the purposes thereo	aid to ing es, oue
IN WIT	NESS WHEREOF, I/We have here		•
	Date: 2006-05-10	Rudolf KAUFFELDT	

Nur zur Information / For information only f98562 10.05.2006 07:57:58

REEL: 017668 FRAME: 0452